

AT&T Illinois 1325 Jones Road Room 1-85 Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 www.att.com

September 28, 2018

Advice No.: IW-18-0029

To: Illinois Commerce Commission 527 East Capitol Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62794-9280

The accompanying tariff sheets listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company, dba AT&T Illinois dba AT&T Wholesale are transmitted to you for filing.

## Telecommunications Services Tariff, III. C.C. No. 22

<u>Part</u>	<u>Section</u>	Revision No.	<u>Sheet No.</u> 1	
1	1	2		
1	1	1	2	

With this filing, Illinois Bell Telephone Company changes the company name on the tariff to Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC. That name change will become effective October 1, 2018. The services under this publication are classified as non-competitive telecommunications services pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Public Utilities Act. We respectfully request Commission acceptance of these sheets to become effective October 01, 2018. Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to me on 847-839-3300 or via email at <a href="mailto:mw2731@att.com">mw2731@att.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Michelle Wilcox Area Manager – Regulatory Relations

Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Illinois d/b/a AT&T Wholesale

**AT&T Tariff** 

ILL. C.C. NO. 22 Part 1 Section 1

PART 1 - Preface SECTION 1 - Title Sheet and Symbols 2nd Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 1

## **TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES**

Applying at all Illinois Exchanges of this Company

Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of AT&T Teleholdings, Inc. (also referred to herein as AT&T Midwest) and an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of AT&T Inc. Illinois Bell is also known as AT&T Illinois or AT&T Wholesale. Services offered pursuant to this tariff may be offered under any of these names or under the brand name AT&T. All regulated services offered by Illinois Bell, whether under that name, the names AT&T Illinois and AT&T Wholesale, or under the brand name AT&T, are subject to the Terms and Conditions of this Tariff. (Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC, hereinafter "the Company").

The Illinois Guidebook referenced in this Tariff is available at the following website: <a href="https://www.att.com/servicepublications">www.att.com/servicepublications</a>

Issued: September 28, 2018 Effective: October 1, 2018

Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Illinois d/b/a AT&T Wholesale

**AT&T Tariff** 

ILL. C.C. NO. 22 Part 1 Section 1

PART 1 - Preface SECTION 1 - Title Sheet and Symbols 1st Revised Sheet 2 Cancels Original Sheet 2

## ADOPTION NOTICE

Pursuant to Public Act 87-856, Section 13-501, 13-502, and 13-505.7, the Illinois Bell Telephone Company, LLC hereby adopts all the rates, rules and regulations set forth in Ill.C.C. No. 22 and, for the sole purpose of complying with Section 13-502 and Section 13-505.7, hereby states all services contained in this tariff, are, for present purposes, classified as "noncompetitive" services, without prejudice to any subsequent classification or reclassification. The Company reserves the right to reclassify any portion of or all of these services as competitive services or classify new services as competitive from time to time in accordance with Section 13-502 thereof.

Issued: September 28, 2018 Effective: October 1, 2018